## R: 2015-88

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING LEASE AGREEMENT WITH FORD MOTOR

WHEREAS, the Town of Phillipsburg has a need to acquire two (2) additional police utility SUV's and believe it is in the Town's best interest to acquire these vehicles through a leasing arrangement with Ford Motor, and

WHEREAS, the Town would be leasing two (2) 2016 Ford Police Interceptor Utility Police at a monthly lease amount of \$1,542.95 per vehicle for a twenty-four (24) month period,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Phillipsburg that a Lease Agreement between Town of Phillipsburg and Ford Motor is hereby approved.

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Victoria L. Kleiner, Municipal Clerk for the Town of Phillipsburg, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a resolution duly adopted by the Town Council at their May 19, 2015 meeting.

Victoria L. Kleiner, RMC Municipal Clerk